2022 Western Washington Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA

2022 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Western Washington 288 273 291
2 CSU Dominguez Hills 284 285 288
3 Holy Names University 277 285 298
4  Simon Fraser 293 286 282
5 Victoria (BC) 288 292 291
6 Chico State 292 293 287
7 Hawaii - Hilo 290 292 296
8 Fraser Valley, Univ. of 293 291 298
9 Cal State East Bay 288 296 302
10 UBC - Okanagan 295 301 294
11 Western Washington 297 299 301
12 Saint Martin's University =~ 301 302 298
13 Academy of Art University 302 302 298
14 Montana State - Billings 297 298 308
15 Hawaii Pacific 299 300 316
16 Northwest Nazarene 311 310 312
17 Chaminade University 314 313 317

top 20 players
Edvin Backstrom
Andy Yoon
Jordan Lee
Bailey Bjornson
Dustin Franko
Seth King

Luke Dugger
Justin Towill
Chase Basanta
Aneesh Kaura *
Dakota Ochoa
Easton Hether
Ryan Ho
Andrew Otani
Giulio Zanichelli
Michael Crisologo
Patrick Ordonez
Anson Pan
Maxwell Turnquist
Francis Bautista
Aiden
Craig-Steele
Cody Oakes
Scott Rohlinger

school
Holy Names University 67
CSU Dominguez Hills 69

Western Washington 71
Simon Fraser 71
Hawaii - Hilo 65
Western Washington 70
Holy Names University 64
UBC - Okanagan 74
Victoria (BC) 69
Simon Fraser 71
Chico State 71
Cal State East Bay 67
Western Washington 76
Hawaii - Hilo 70
Academy of Art University 71
Simon Fraser 75
CSU Dominguez Hills 74

Academy of Art University 75
Saint Martin's University =~ 69
CSU Dominguez Hills 70

Victoria (BC) 75

Western Washington(B) 73
Fraser Valley, Univ. of 69

852 -12
857 -7
860 -4
861 -3
871 +7
872 +8
878 +14
882 +18
886 +22
890 +26
897 +33
901 +37
902 +38
903 +39
915 +51
933 +69
944  +80
scores
72 208
70 208
72 210
71 211
75 211
74 211
75 213
69 214
73 215
70 215
71 215
76 216
71 216
73 216
70 216
69 217
74 217
70 217
73 217
73 218
73 218
74 218
71 218
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2022 Western Washington Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2022 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27

T3 1 1 Western Washington 288 273 291 852 -12
2 3 2 CSU Dominguez Hills 284 285 288 857 -7
1 2 3 Holy Names University 277 285 298 860 -4

T8 4 4 Simon Fraser 293 286 282 861 -3

T3 5 5 Victoria (BC) 288 292 291 871 +7
7 9 6 Chico State 292 293 287 872 +8
6 6 7 Hawaii- Hilo 290 292 296 878 +14

T8 T7 8 Fraser Valley, Univ. of 293 291 298 882 +18

T3 T7 9 Cal State East Bay 288 296 302 886 +22
10 T11 10 UBC - Okanagan 295 301 294 890 +26

T11 T11 11 Western Washington 297 299 301 897 +33

14 14 12 Saint Martin's University 301 302 298 901 +37
15 15 13 Academy of Art University 302 302 298 902 +38
T11 10 14 Montana State - Billings 297 298 308 903 +39
13 13 15 Hawaii Pacific 299 300 316 915 +51
16 16 16 Northwest Nazarene 311 310 312 933 +69
17 17 17 Chaminade University 314 313 317 944 +80
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Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

T4
T1
T4
T1
T7
3
T4
T19

T19
T12
T10
T19
T26

T7
T10
T30
T38
T12
T12
T19
T19
T26
T30
T12
T38
T12
T38
T38
T30
T19
T58
T19
T12
T30
T38
T30
T30
T48
T38
T30
T52
T38
T30

T48

Finish
T
T1
3
T4
T4
T4

o N

T9

T9

T9
T12
T12
T12
T12
T16
T16
T16
T16
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T37
T37
T37
T40
T40
T42
T42
T42

T42

2022 Western Washington Invitational

Player

Andy Yoon

Edvin Backstrom
Jordan Lee
Dustin Franko
Bailey Bjornson
Seth King

Luke Dugger
Justin Towill
Chase Basanta
Aneesh Kaura *
Dakota Ochoa
Andrew Otani
Ryan Ho

Giulio Zanichelli
Easton Hether
Patrick Ordonez
Anson Pan
Michael Crisologo
Maxwell Turnquist
Cody Oakes
Francis Bautista
Aiden Craig-Steele
Andrew Rouble
Scott Rohlinger
Oscar Sandberg
Kyle Mayner

Ben Whiton
Robin Conlan
Jordan Bean
Andres Navarro
Jesse Peh *
Tyler Ashman
Mark Noonan
Blas Ayesa

Naoki Easterday
Peter Dionne-Yahr
Kyle Erwin

Zach Ryujin
Aidan Goodfellow
Drew Halili
Jackson Jacob
Joseph Sotelo
Carson Garner
Ananjan Kaushik

Won Jun Lee

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2022 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27

Team

CSU Dominguez Hills
Holy Names University
Western Washington
Hawaii - Hilo

Simon Fraser

Western Washington
Holy Names University
UBC - Okanagan
Victoria (BC)

Simon Fraser

Chico State

Hawaii - Hilo

Western Washington
Academy of Art University
Cal State East Bay
CSU Dominguez Hills
Academy of Art University
Simon Fraser

Saint Martin's University
Western Washington
CSU Dominguez Hills
Victoria (BC)

UBC - Okanagan
Fraser Valley, Univ. of
Holy Names University
Simon Fraser

Fraser Valley, Univ. of
Victoria (BC)

Simon Fraser

CSU Dominguez Hills
CSU Dominguez Hills
Chico State

Chico State

Holy Names University
Chico State

Western Washington
Saint Martin's University
Victoria (BC)

Simon Fraser

Western Washington
Fraser Valley, Univ. of
CSU Dominguez Hills
Montana State - Billings
Cal State East Bay

Cal State East Bay

69
67
71
65
71
70
64
74
69
71
71
70
76
71
67
74
75
75
69
73
70
75
70
69
71
75
74
73
77
71
71
78
73
75
73
74
74
73
72
78
77
78
74
74

75

69
69
67
71
69
67
74
71
73
74
73
73
69
75
73
69
72
73
75
71
75
70
76
78
73
73
70
75
71
76
74
74
72
69
74
74
73
74
77
70
70
72
74
73

74

Scores

70
72
72
75
71
74
75
69
73
70
71
73
71
70
76
74
70
69
73
74
73
73
72
71
75
71
75
71
71
72
75
68
75
76
73
72
74
74
72
74
75
73
75
76

74

208
208
210
211
211
211
213
214
215
215
215
216
216
216
216
217
217
217
217
218
218
218
218
218
219
219
219
219
219
219
220
220
220
220
220
220
221
221
221
222
222
223
223
223

223
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Start

T12
T38
T38
T52
T26
T48
T38
T55
T61
T48
T26
T55
T58
T61
T63
T72
T63
T63
T58
T63
T52
T68
T55
T63
T68
T72
T72
T72
T72
T79
T70
T79
T70

78
T79
T82
T72

84

85
T86
T82
T86

T86

Finish
T42
T47
T47
T49
T49
T49
T49
T53
T53
T53

56
T57
T57

59
T60
T60
T60
T63
T63
T63
T63
T63
T68
T68
T70
T70
T72
T72
T72
T75
T75
T77
T77
T77
T77
T77

82

83
T84
T84
T86
T86

T88

2022 Western Washington Invitational

Player

Miles Atkinson
Fraser Owenson
Conrad Brown
Keith Ng

Paul O'Neil

Kelii Dudoit
Hunter Kutcher
Dawson Strobel
Noah Lau
Matteo Polla
Shion Suzuki
Jacob Armstrong
Quentyn Kowata
Grayson Giboney
Ludvig Wijkstrom
Mason Rohleder
Gavin Rodeghiero
Andrew Biggar
Logan Boucher *
Tahir Shamiji
Blake Finn
Travis Miller
Schuyler Peterson
Nicholas Gomez
Allan Osornio
Kevin Lee

Kal O'Brien

Kyle Cooley
Jordan Terada
David Cho *
Noah Daher *
Cole Reynolds
Ralph Kho
Colton Sisk
Carter Sheets
Zachary DuBourdieu
Lane Strand
Parker Wallace
Ethan Alexander
Jarek Shepherd
Hasee Nazir
Santino Diokno

Matt Monaghan

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2022 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27

Team

Hawaii Pacific

Cal State East Bay
Western Washington
Hawaii - Hilo

Montana State - Billings
Hawaii Pacific

UBC - Okanagan
Montana State - Billings
Hawaii - Hilo

Western Washington
Hawaii Pacific

Fraser Valley, Univ. of
Cal State East Bay
Northwest Nazarene
Holy Names University
Saint Martin's University
Northwest Nazarene
Fraser Valley, Univ. of
Simon Fraser

Victoria (BC)

Montana State - Billings
Chico State

Chaminade University
Hawaii - Hilo

Academy of Art University
UBC - Okanagan
Chaminade University
Western Washington
Saint Martin's University
CSU Dominguez Hills
Hawaii Pacific

Western Washington
Academy of Art University
Northwest Nazarene
Saint Martin's University
Chaminade University
Northwest Nazarene
Northwest Nazarene
Chaminade University
Montana State - Billings
Hawaii Pacific

Hawaii Pacific

Chaminade University

71
72
71
76
76
72
73
75
79
74
74
78
75
77
80
82
78
73
79
73
72
75
74
80
76
78
79
78
78
80
79
76
80
76
80
81
80
80
83
84
82
82

80

73
76
77
74
70
77
75
76
74
75
72
73
77
76
74
75
76
81
73
81
78
80
77
74
79
79
78
79
79
79
77
83
76
82
79
79
77
81
79
79
78
81

83

Scores

79
76
76
75
79
76
77
75
73
77
81
77
76
76
76
73
76
77
79
77
81
76
81
78
78
76
78
78
78
77
80
79
82
80
79
78
82
80
80
79
83
80

81

223
224
224
225
225
225
225
226
226
226
227
228
228
229
230
230
230
231
231
231
231
231
232
232
233
233
235
235
235
236
236
238
238
238
238
238
239
241
242
242
243
243

244

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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+7

+8

+8

+9

+9

+9

+9
+10
+10
+10
+11
+12
+12
+13
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+17
+17
+19
+19
+19
+20
+20
+22
+22
+22
+22
+22
+23
+25
+26
+26
+27
+27

+28



2022 Western Washington Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2022 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27

Start  Finish Player Team Scores
89 T88 Ethan Finau * Saint Martin's University 84 82 78 244  +28
T90 T90 Jeremy Laverdiere UBC - Okanagan 79 90 80 249  +33
T90 T90 Jerah Venkaiya Academy of Art University 87 82 80 249  +33
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2022 Western Washington Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2022 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27

Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Western Washington -12 288 273 291 852 2 CSU Dominguez Hills -7 284 285 288 857 3 Holy Names University -4 277 285 298 860

3 Jordan Lee -6 71 67 72 210 T1 Andy Yoon -8 69 69 70 208 T1 Edvin Backstrom -8 67 69 72 208
T4 Seth King -5 70 67 74 211 T16 Patrick Ordonez +1 74 69 74 217 7 Luke Dugger -3 64 74 75 213
T12 Ryan Ho E 76 69 71 216 T20 Francis Bautista +2 70 75 73 218 T25 Oscar Sandberg +3 7 73 75 219
T40 Drew Halili +6 78 70 74 222 T25 Andres Navarro +3 7 76 72 219 T31 Blas Ayesa +4 75 69 76 220
T47 Conrad Brown +8 71 77 76 224 T42 Joseph Sotelo +7 78 72 73 223 T60 Ludvig Wijkstrom +14 80 74 76 230
4 Simon Fraser -3 293 286 282 861 5 Victoria (BC) +7 288 292 291 871 6 Chico State +8 292 293 287 872
T4 Bailey Bjornson -5 71 69 71 211 T9 Chase Basanta -1 69 73 73 215 T9 Dakota Ochoa -1 71 73 71 215
T16 Michael Crisologo +1 75 73 69 217 T20 Aiden Craig-Steele +2 75 70 73 218 T31 Tyler Ashman +4 78 74 68 220
T25 Kyle Mayner +3 75 73 71 219 T25 Robin Conlan +3 73 75 71 219 T31 Mark Noonan +4 73 72 75 220
T25 Jordan Bean +3 7 7 71 219 T37 Zach Ryujin +5 73 74 74 221 T31 Naoki Easterday +4 73 74 73 220
T37 Aidan Goodfellow +5 72 77 72 221 T63 Tahir Shamiji +15 73 81 77 231 T63 Travis Miller +15 75 80 76 231
7 Hawaii - Hilo +14 290 292 296 878 8 Fraser Valley, Univ. of +18 293 291 298 882 9 Cal State East Bay +22 288 296 302 886
T4 Dustin Franko -5 65 71 75 211 T20 Scott Rohlinger +2 69 78 71 218 T12 Easton Hether E 67 73 76 216
T12 Andrew Otani E 70 73 73 216 T25 Ben Whiton +3 74 70 75 219 T42 Won Jun Lee +7 75 74 74 223
T49 Keith Ng +9 76 74 75 225 T40 Jackson Jacob +6 77 70 75 222 T42 Ananjan Kaushik +7 74 73 76 223
T53 Noah Lau +10 79 74 73 226 T57 Jacob Armstrong +12 78 73 77 228 T47 Fraser Owenson +8 72 76 76 224
T68 Nicholas Gomez +16 80 74 78 232 T63 Andrew Biggar +15 73 81 77 231 T57 Quentyn Kowata +12 75 77 76 228
10 UBC - Okanagan +26 295 301 294 890 11 Western Washington +33 297 299 301 897 12 Saint Martin's University +37 301 302 298 901
8 Justin Towill -2 74 71 69 214 T20 Cody Oakes +2 73 71 74 218 T16 Maxwell Turnquist +1 69 75 73 217
T20 Andrew Rouble +2 70 76 72 218 T31 Peter Dionne-Yahr +4 74 74 72 220 T37 Kyle Erwin +5 74 73 74 221
T49 Hunter Kutcher +9 73 75 77 225 T53 Matteo Polla +10 74 75 77 226 T60 Mason Rohleder +14 82 75 73 230
T70 Kevin Lee +17 78 79 76 233 T72 Kyle Cooley +19 78 79 78 235 T72 Jordan Terada +19 78 79 78 235
T90 Jeremy Laverdiere +33 79 90 80 249 T77 Cole Reynolds +22 76 83 79 238 T77 Carter Sheets +22 80 79 79 238
13 Academy of Art University +38 302 302 298 902 14 Montana State - Billings +39 297 298 308 903 15 Hawaii Pacific +51 299 300 316 915
T12 Giulio Zanichelli E 7 75 70 216 T42 Carson Garner +7 74 74 75 223 T42 Miles Atkinson +7 7 73 79 223
T16 Anson Pan +1 75 72 70 217 T49 Paul O'Neil +9 76 70 79 225 T49 Kelii Dudoit +9 72 7 76 225
T70 Allan Osornio +17 76 79 78 233 T53 Dawson Strobel +10 75 76 75 226 56 Shion Suzuki +11 74 72 81 227
T77 Ralph Kho +22 80 76 82 238 T63 Blake Finn +15 72 78 81 231 T86 Santino Diokno +27 82 81 80 243
T90 Jerah Venkaiya +33 87 82 80 249 T84 Jarek Shepherd +26 84 79 79 242 T86 Hasee Nazir +27 82 78 83 243

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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2022 Western Washington Invitational
Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2022 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27
Teams with Players - Round 3

16 Northwest Nazarene +69 311 310 312 933 17 Chaminade University +80 314 313 317 944
59 Grayson Giboney +13 7 76 76 229 T68 Schuyler Peterson +16 74 77 81 232
T60 Gavin Rodeghiero +14 78 76 76 230 T72 Kal O'Brien +19 79 78 78 235
T77 Colton Sisk +22 76 82 80 238 T77 Zachary DuBourdieu +22 81 79 78 238
82 Lane Strand +23 80 7 82 239 T84 Ethan Alexander +26 83 79 80 242
83 Parker Wallace +25 80 81 80 241 T88 Matt Monaghan +28 80 83 81 244

Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T9 Aneesh Kaura (Simon Fraser) 71 74 70 215
T31 Jesse Peh (CSU Dominguez Hills) 71 74 75 220
T63 Logan Boucher (Simon Fraser) 79 73 79 231
T75 David Cho (CSU Dominguez Hills) 80 79 77 236
T75 Noah Daher (Hawaii Pacific) 79 77 80 236
T88 Ethan Finau (Saint Martin's University) 84 82 78 244
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2022 Western Washington Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2022 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
1 Western Washington 288 273 291 852
3 Jordan Lee (2) 71 67 72 210
T4 Seth King (3) 70 67 74 211
T12 Ryan Ho (1) 76 69 71 216
T40 Drew Halili (4) 78 70 74 222
T47 Conrad Brown (5) 7 77 76 224
2 CSU Dominguez Hills 284 285 288 857
T1 Andy Yoon (2) 69 69 70 208
T16 Patrick Ordonez (1) 74 69 74 217
T20 Francis Bautista (4) 70 75 73 218
T25 Andres Navarro (3) 7 76 72 219
T42 Joseph Sotelo (5) 78 72 73 223
3 Holy Names University 277 285 298 860
T Edvin Backstrom (1) 67 69 72 208
7 Luke Dugger (3) 64 74 75 213
T25 Oscar Sandberg (2) 7 73 75 219
T31 Blas Ayesa (5) 75 69 76 220
T60 Ludvig Wijkstrom (4) 80 74 76 230
4 Simon Fraser 293 286 282 861
T4 Bailey Bjornson (2) 71 69 71 211
T16 Michael Crisologo (4) 75 73 69 217
T25 Kyle Mayner (3) 75 73 71 219
T25 Jordan Bean (5) 77 71 71 219
T37 Aidan Goodfellow (1) 72 77 72 221
5 Victoria (BC) 288 292 291 871
T9 Chase Basanta (5) 69 73 73 215
T20 Aiden Craig-Steele (2) 75 70 73 218
T25 Robin Conlan (3) 73 75 71 219
T37 Zach Ryuijin (1) 73 74 74 221
T63 Tahir Shamiji (4) 73 81 77 231
6 Chico State 292 293 287 872
T9 Dakota Ochoa (1) 7 73 7 215
T31 Tyler Ashman (2) 78 74 68 220
T31 Mark Noonan (3) 73 72 75 220
T31 Naoki Easterday (5) 73 74 73 220
T63 Travis Miller (4) 75 80 76 231
7 Hawaii - Hilo 290 292 296 878
T4 Dustin Franko (1) 65 71 75 211
T12 Andrew Otani (2) 70 73 73 216
T49 Keith Ng (3) 76 74 75 225
T53 Noah Lau (4) 79 74 73 226
T68 Nicholas Gomez (5) 80 74 78 232

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 Fraser Valley, Univ. of 293 291 298 882
T20 Scott Rohlinger (2) 69 78 71 218
T25 Ben Whiton (1) 74 70 75 219
T40 Jackson Jacob (5) 77 70 75 222
T57 Jacob Armstrong (3) 78 73 77 228
T63 Andrew Biggar (4) 73 81 77 231
9 Cal State East Bay 288 296 302 886
T12 Easton Hether (4) 67 73 76 216
T42 Won Jun Lee (2) 75 74 74 223
T42 Ananjan Kaushik (5) 74 73 76 223
T47 Fraser Owenson (1) 72 76 76 224
T57 Quentyn Kowata (3) 75 77 76 228
10 UBC - Okanagan 295 301 294 890
8 Justin Towill (1) 74 71 69 214
T20 Andrew Rouble (2) 70 76 72 218
T49 Hunter Kutcher (3) 73 75 77 225
T70 Kevin Lee (5) 78 79 76 233
T90 Jeremy Laverdiere (4) 79 90 80 249
11 Western Washington 297 299 301 897
T20 Cody Oakes (1) 73 71 74 218
T31 Peter Dionne-Yahr (5) 74 74 72 220
T53 Matteo Polla (2) 74 75 77 226
T72 Kyle Cooley (3) 78 79 78 235
T77 Cole Reynolds (4) 76 83 79 238
12 Saint Martin's University 301 302 298 901
T16 Maxwell Turnquist (2) 69 75 73 217
T37 Kyle Erwin (1) 74 73 74 221
T60 Mason Rohleder (5) 82 75 73 230
T72 Jordan Terada (3) 78 79 78 235
T77 Carter Sheets (4) 80 79 79 238
13 Academy of Art University 302 302 298 902
T12 Giulio Zanichelli (1) 7 75 70 216
T16 Anson Pan (2) 75 72 70 217
T70 Allan Osornio (3) 76 79 78 233
T77 Ralph Kho (4) 80 76 82 238
T90 Jerah Venkaiya (5) 87 82 80 249
14 Montana State - Billings 297 298 308 903
T42 Carson Garner (2) 74 74 75 223
T49 Paul O'Neil (3) 76 70 79 225
T53 Dawson Strobel (1) 75 76 75 226
T63 Blake Finn (4) 72 78 81 231
T84 Jarek Shepherd (5) 84 79 79 242
15 Hawaii Pacific 299 300 316 915
T42 Miles Atkinson (4) 7 73 79 223
T49 Kelii Dudoit (1) 72 77 76 225
56 Shion Suzuki (2) 74 72 81 227
T86 Santino Diokno (3) 82 81 80 243
T86 Hasee Nazir (5) 82 78 83 243
16 Northwest Nazarene 311 310 312 933
59 Grayson Giboney (1) 77 76 76 229
T60 Gavin Rodeghiero (3) 78 76 76 230
T77 Colton Sisk (2) 76 82 80 238
82 Lane Strand (4) 80 77 82 239
83 Parker Wallace (5) 80 81 80 241
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Team/Player (seed)

17 Chaminade University 314 313 317 944
T68 Schuyler Peterson (1) 74 77 81 232
T72 Kal O'Brien (5) 79 78 78 235
T77 Zachary DuBourdieu (3) 81 79 78 238
T84 Ethan Alexander (2) 83 79 80 242
T88 Matt Monaghan (4) 80 83 81 244

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T9 Aneesh Kaura (Simon Fraser) 71 74 70 215
T31 Jesse Peh (CSU Dominguez Hills) 71 74 75 220
T63 Logan Boucher (Simon Fraser) 79 73 79 231
T75 David Cho (CSU Dominguez Hills) 80 79 77 236
T75 Noah Daher (Hawaii Pacific) 79 77 80 236
T88 Ethan Finau (Saint Martin's University) 84 82 78 244
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2022 Western Washington Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2022 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 27

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring

C. Basanta uvic 278 -2 L. Dugger Holy Names 3.89 -4 S. King W.WashU. 4.11 -8

F. Bautista CSUDH 289 A1 A. Yoon CSUDH 392 -3 J. Lee W.WashU. 4.11 -8

T. Ashman Chico St 289 -1 J. Towill UBCO 397 A1 E. Backstrom Holy Names 4.11 -8

J. Lee W.WashU. 2.89 -1 D. Franko UHH 397 A1 Z.DuBourdieu Cham 422 -7

R. Ho W.WashU. 2.89 -1 E. Backstrom Holy Names 4.00 E J. Towill UBCO 433 -6

B. Bjornson S. Fraser 289 A1 B. Bjornson S. Fraser 400 E A. Yoon CSUDH 433 -6

D. Franko UHH 289 -1 P. Ordonez CSUDH 400 E R. Conlan uvic 444 -5

M. Atkinson HPU 289 -1 G. Zanichelli ART U 400 E A. Pan ART U 444 -5

H. Nazir HPU 3.00 E M. Noonan Chico St 4.03 +1 J. Sotelo CSUDH 444 -5

C. Oakes W.WashU. 3.00 E N. Easterday Chico St 4.06 +2 D. Halili W.WashU. 444 -5

A. Kaura S. Fraser 3.00 E E. Hether CSUEastbay 4.06 +2 M. Turnquist StMartin's 444 -5

E. Backstrom Holy Names 3.00 E D. Ochoa Chico St 4.06 +2 J. Bean S. Fraser 444 -5

M. Turnquist StMartin's 3.00 E A. Pan ART U 4.06 +2 K. Ng UHH 444 -5

J. Peh CSUDH 3.00 E K. Mayner S. Fraser 4.06 +2 B. Whiton Fraser Val 456 -4

Z. Ryujin uvic 3.00 E J. Bean S. Fraser 4.06 +2 J. Jacob Fraser Val 456 -4

A. Craig-Steele UVIC 311 +1 S. King W.WashU. 4.06 +2 A. Otani UHH 456 -4

A. Yoon CSUDH 311+ A. Rouble UBCO 4.06 +2 S. Peterson Cham 456 -4

G. Zanichelli ART U 3.11 +1 S. Rohlinger Fraser Val 4.06 +2 P. Dionne-Yahr W.WashU. 4.56 -4

D. Ochoa Chico St 311 +1 C. Oakes W.Wash U. 4.06 +2 M. Crisologo S. Fraser 456 -4

G. Rodeghiero NW Nazaren 3.11 +1 P. Dionne-Yahr W.WashU. 4.08 +3 L. Boucher S. Fraser 456 -4

L. Wijkstrom Holy Names 3.11 +1 A. Otani UHH 4.08 +3 B. Bjornson S. Fraser 456 -4

K. Lee UBCO 3.11 +1 J. Lee W.WashU. 4.08 +3 A. Kaura S. Fraser 456 -4

Eagles Birdies Pars

J. Lee W. Wash U. 2 |E. Hether CSUEastbay 15 |C. Oakes W. Wash U. 42
N. Lau UHH 2 |E. Backstrom Holy Names 14 |M. Noonan Chico St 42
Q. Kowata CSUEastbay 2 |D. Franko UHH 14 |A. Kaushik CSUEastbay 41
A. Pan ART U 2 |S.King W. Wash U. 13 |D. Ochoa Chico St 39
J. Sotelo CSUDH 2 |J. Towill UBCO 13 |B. Bjornson S. Fraser 38
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 1 JA. Kaura S. Fraser 12 |O. Sandberg Holy Names 37
M. Turnquist StMartin's 1 |A. Yoon CSUDH 12 |F. Bautista CSUDH 37
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 1 |J.Bean S. Fraser 12 |W. Lee CSUEastbay 37
R. Conlan uviIC 1 |J.Lee W. Wash U. 12 |F. Owenson CSUEastbay 37
A. Yoon CSUDH 1 |A. Navarro CSUDH 11 |T. Ashman Chico St 37
P. Ordonez CSUDH 1 |B. Whiton Fraser Val 11 |A. Otani UHH 36
E. Backstrom Holy Names 1 |L. Dugger Holy Names 11 |A. Craig-Steele uvic 36
C. Basanta uvic 1 |Z. Ryujin uvic 11 |C. Basanta uvic 36
L. Boucher S. Fraser 1 |J. Jacob Fraser Val 11 |G. Zanichelli ART U 36
B. Bjornson S. Fraser 1 |M. Polla W. Wash U. 11 |R.Ho W. Wash U. 35
C. Brown W. Wash U. 1 |M. Atkinson HPU 11 |A. Yoon CSUDH 35
S. King W. Wash U. 1 |C. Garner Billings 10 |S. Rohlinger Fraser Val 35
K. Ng UHH 1 |P. Ordonez CSUDH 10 |A. Biggar Fraser Val 34
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 1 |G. Zanichelli ART U 10 |H. Kutcher UBCO 34
S. Peterson Cham 1 |A. Rouble UBCO 10 |N. Easterday Chico St 34
L. Dugger Holy Names 1 |B. Ayesa Holy Names 10 |J. Sotelo CSUDH 34
A. Otani UHH 1 |R.Ho W. Wash U. 10 |K. Erwin StMartin's 34
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